
2026 Cal Poly Humboldt Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-2   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (35), Opp (35)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (6-6), Muraoka (3-3), Bottel (2-2), Fournier (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Shanks, Shelby .429 4-4 14 3 6 1 1 0 2 9 .643 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 8 2 .846
5 Banks, Rylee .429 4-2 7 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 0 0 .429 0 1 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
16 Gifford, Katlyn .417 4-4 12 0 5 3 0 0 3 8 .667 3 0 1 0 .533 0 0 0-0 37 1 0 1.000
13 Garcia, Bella .333 4-4 9 1 3 1 1 0 2 6 .667 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 10 1 .933
20 Brody, Marissa .300 3-3 10 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .400 0 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
2 Moore, Hailee .250 4-4 12 2 3 0 1 0 1 5 .417 2 0 0 0 .357 0 0 3-3 1 1 0 1.000
14 Ramirez, Alyssa .200 4-4 15 2 3 2 0 0 0 5 .333 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
7 Garcia, Alexa .200 4-4 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 0 0 5 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 Gomez, Marisol .091 4-3 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 1 0 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 4 1 .800
15 Dinger, Kaylee 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Van Slyke, Shelbie .250 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
18 Muraoka, Matea .000 2-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 20 1 1 .955
25 Bottel, Ariana .000 4-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
9 Maldonado, Andrea .000 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Boling, Bridgette .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 4-4 115 13 31 8 3 0 13 45 .391 14 1 10 0 .351 1 1 3-3 84 33 5 .959
Opponents .252 4-4 119 13 30 5 2 0 12 39 .328 14 0 29 0 .331 0 0 3-3 83 32 5 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Bottel, Ariana 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 6.1 5 3 0 6 6 0 0 0 .185 1 0 0 0 0
8 Fournier, Lily 2.50 0-2 2 2 2 0-0 0 14.0 13 5 5 2 16 1 0 0 .228 0 0 0 0 0
6 Hatton, Mason 4.20 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 3 3 3 5 3 2 0 .318 1 0 0 0 0
4 Halwani, Siona 5.25 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 2 2 3 2 1 0 0 .385 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 2-2 7 4 2 0 1 28.0 30 13 10 14 29 5 2 0 .252 2 0 0 0 0
Opponents 3.04 2-2 9 4 1 0 0 27.2 31 13 12 14 10 8 3 0 .270 2 1 0 1 1



2026 Cal Poly Humboldt Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 31, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Gifford, Katlyn 38 37 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Van Slyke, Shelbie 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Ramirez, Alyssa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Banks, Rylee 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Garcia, Alexa 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Moore, Hailee 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Bottel, Ariana 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
4 Halwani, Siona 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hatton, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Fournier, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
18 Muraoka, Matea 22 20 1 1 .955 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Garcia, Bella 15 4 10 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shanks, Shelby 13 3 8 2 .846 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Gomez, Marisol 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Dinger, Kaylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hurtado, Olivia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Boling, Bridgette 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Brody, Marissa 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Maldonado, Andrea 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 122 84 33 5 .959 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 120 83 32 5 .958 0 6 0 1.000 1 0


